- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky
Mountain Power for Approval of the Pole
Attachment Agreement between Rocky
Mountain Power and Crown Castle NG
West, LLC

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Pole Attachment Agreement for Small Cells between Rocky Mountain Power and Crown Castle NG West, LLC

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Pole Attachment Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and NewPath Networks, LLC

DOCKET NO. 17-035-08

DOCKET NO. 17-035-09

DOCKET NO. 17-035-10

NOTICE OF FILING
AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: February 9, 2017

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

On February 8, 2017, PacifiCorp, doing business as Rocky Mountain Power (PacifiCorp), made the above filings (Applications), requesting the PSC approve the pole attachment agreement, dated January 18, 2017, between PacifiCorp and Crown Castle NG West, LLC; the pole attachment agreement for small cells, dated December 21, 2016, between PacifiCorp and Crown Castle NG West, LLC; and the pole attachment agreement, dated December 21, 2016, between PacifiCorp and NewPath Networks, LLC. Any interested party may submit comments on PacifiCorp's Applications on or before **Monday, March 13, 2017**, and reply comments may be submitted no later than **Tuesday, March 28, 2017**.

DOCKET NOS. 17-035-08, 17-035-09, and 17-035-10

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 9, 2017.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary DW#291631

DOCKET NOS. 17-035-08, 17-035-09, and 17-035-10

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on February 9, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>)
Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>)
Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@utah.gov</u>)
Steven Snarr (<u>ssnarr@utah.gov</u>)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (<u>etedder@utah.gov</u>) Utah Division of Public Utilities

By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant